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CA9B BACljORQQlfD 

• Michael McClarrie (Mr. McClarrie) obtained Florida Public 
Service Commissio n Pay Telephone certifica~e number 4210 o n 
July 18, 1 995. 

• On June 3 , 1997, the Division of Adminietratio n mailed a 
certified l etter to the address listed in the Master 
Commission Directo ry informing Mr. McClarrie that he was 
delinquent on hie r egulatory assessment fees f o r the year 
1996. The letter wae signed for and received, but to date, no 
response has been received by staff (Attachment A, Page 4 ). 

• Aa of December 1, 1997, the delinquent regulatory assessment 
fees for 19~6, along witb s tatutory penalties and interest 
chargee, have not been submitted by Mr . McClarrie. 
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• 
DOCKET NO. 971335-TC 
DATE: December 4, 1997 

• 
DISCOSSIQN! OF ISBUB8 

ISSQB 1: Should the Commission impose a $500 fine or cancel Mr. 
McClarrie's Pay Telephone Certificate No. 4210 for apparent 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, 
Regulatory Assessment Pees? 

BBC9itiMQATIONt Yes. The Commission should impose a $500 fine or 
cancel Mr. McClarrie' s certificate if the fine and the regulatory 
assessment fees, including statutory penalties and interest, are 
not received by the Co11111ission within 5 business days after the 
conclusion of the 21 day protest period. The fine should be paid 
to the Florida Public Service Commission and forwarded to the 
Office of the comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue 
Fund pursuant to Section 364.285 {1) , Florida Statutes. If the 
CO!IIllission's Order is not protested and the fine and the regulatory 
assessment fees, incl uding statutory penalties and interest, are 
not received, certificate number 4210 should be canceled. 
{Biegalaki) 

STAPP NQ\LXSIB: Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, 
requires the payment of regulatory assessment fees by January 30 of 
the subsequent year for telecommunications companies, and providee 
for penalties a.nd interest as outlined in Section 350.113, Florida 
Statutes , for a.ny delinquent amountt1. 

On December 1, 1997, staff learned that Mr . McClarrie had not 
submitted the regulatory assessment fees for the year 1996, along 
with statutory penalties and interest charges. Therefore, he has 
failed to comply with Rul~ 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code. 

Accordingly, staff recommends that the Commission assess a 
$500 fine for failure to comply with Commission rules or cancel 
certificate number 4210 if the fine and the regulatory assessment 
fees, along with statutory penalties and interest, are not paid 
within the specified time. 
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• 
DOCKET NO. 971335-TC 
DATE: December 4, 1997 

ISSQB a: Should this docket be closed? 

• 
BBCOttiBifQATIOII : If no person whose substantial interests are 
affected files a protest within 21 days of the issuance date of the 
Order, the order will become final. Upon payment of the fines and 
fees, or cancellation of the certificate, this docket should be 
closed. (Bowaan) 

STAPP AN&LXSIS: If the COmmission adopts s taff's recommendation in 
Issue 1, then Mr . HcClarrie will have 21 days from the issuance 
date of t he Order to file a timely protest to the Commission's 
Proposed Agency Action. If no protest is filed, the docket should 
be closed upon payment of the fines and fees, or upon cancellation 
o f the certificate. 
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AlTACFiMENT A 
DOCKET NO. 971335-TC 
DECEMBER 4. 1997 
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